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2013 WISCONSIN ACT 333

AN ACT to amend 289.31 (1), 289.63 (1), 289.64), 289.645 (1) and 289.67 (1) (a); dodreate 289.675 of the
statutesrelating to: the waiver of fees imposed on waste disposed of at asdiiazardous waste disposal facility
anddenial, suspension, or revocation of a solid waste facility operating license.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in hazardousvaste shall pay separate groundwater and well
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: compensatioffiees for each ton or equivalent volugfe
solid or hazardous waste which is disposed of at a
Section 1. 289.31 (1) of the statutes is amended to licensedsolid orhazardous waste disposal facilitif a
read: personarranges for collection or disposal services
289.31(1) LicENSEREQUIREMENT. No person may  behalfof one or more generators, that persiaall pay the
operatea solid waste facility or hazardous waste facility groundwateand wellcompensation fees to the licensed
unlessthe person obtains an operating license from the solid or hazardous waste disposal facilitt@any inter
department. The department shall issue aperating mediatehauler used to transfer wastes from collection
licensewith a duration of one year or more except that the pointsto a licensed facility An intermediate hauler who
departmenmmay issue an initial license with a duration of receivesgroundwater and well compensation fees under
less tharone year The department may dersuspend or  this subsection shall pay the fees to the licensed solid or
revokethe operating license of a solid waste-disposal hazardousvaste disposdhcility. Tonnage or equivalent
facility for failureto pay fees required under this chapter volume shall be&alculatedn the same manner as the-cal
or for grievous and continuous failure to comply with the culationmade for tonnage fees under s. 289.62 (1).

approvedplanof operation under-s-—289.3s chapter SeEcTION 2. 289.64 (1) of the statutes is amended to
or, if no plan of operation exists with regard to the fagility read:
for grievousand continuous failure to comply with the 289.64(1) IMPOSITION OF SOLID WASTE FACILITY SIT-

standardsadopted under s. 289.04) and (2). The  INGBOARDFEEON GENERATORS. Except as provided under
departmentnay denysuspend or revoke tlaperating sub.(4) and s. 289.678.), a generator of solid waste or
licenseof a hazardous waste facility for any reason speci hazardousvaste shall pay a soliaste facility siting

fied under s. 291.87 (1m). boardfee for each ton or equivalent volume of solid waste
SecTioN Im. 289.63 (1) of the statutes is amended or hazardous waste that is disposed of at a licensed solid

to read: wasteor hazardous waste disposal facilitlf a person
289.63(1) IMPOSITION OF GROUNDWATER AND WELL arrangedor collection or disposal services on behalf of

COMPENSATIONFEESON GENERATORS. Except as provided  oneor more generators, that person shall paystiii
undersub. (6)and s. 289.675 (1 generator of solid or  wastefacility siting board fee to the licensed solid waste

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”
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or hazardous waste disposal facility or to any intermedi posalfacility or to any intermediate haulased to trans
atehauler used to transfer wasfesm collection points  fer wastes from collection points to a licensed faciliyp

to a licensed facility An intermediate hauler who intermediatehauler who receives environmental repair
receivesthe solid waste facility siting board femder feesunderthis paragraph shall pay the fees to the licensed
this subsection shall pay the fee ttee licensed solid  solid or hazardous waste disposal facilitfonnage or
wasteor hazardous waste disposal faciliffonnage or  equivalentvolume shall be calculated ine same manner

equivalentvolume shall be calculatedtine same manner  asthe calculation made for tonnage fees under s. 289.62
asthe calculation made for tonnage fees under s. 289.62(1).

2). SecTION 5. 289.675 of the statutes is created to read:
SecTIoN 3. 289.645 (1) of the statutes is amentied 289.675 Waiver of fees. (1) Except as provided in
read: sub.(2), if the department requests a person to participate

289.6441) IMPOSITIONOFRECYCLING FEEON GENER in waste removal activities taitigate potential environ

ATORS. Except as provided under sub. (4) and 289.675 enalimpacts and related liability and the department
(1), a generator of solid waste or hazardous waste shallyetermineghat granting a waiver from the fees under ss.
paya recycling fee for each ton or equ_lvallent volwhe 289.63,289.64, 289.645, and 289.67 will provide
solid waste or hazardous waste that is disposed af at incentivefor the persoro participate in those activities,

licensedsolid waste or hazard_o us waste disposal _faC|I|ty thedepartment may grant the person a waiver from those
If a persorarranges for collection or disposal services on feesfor solid waste or hazardous waste that is disposed
behalfof one or more generators, that persoall pay the of as a result of the activities.

recycling fee to the licensed solid waste ltazardous .
wastedisposal facility or to any intermediate hauler used (2) The department. mzliy hgeant a waiver under sub.
(1) to any of the following:

to transfer wastes from collection poirits a licensed . . S
P (&) A person who knowingly committed a violation

facility. An intermediatdauler who receives the recycl f law that d tributed to th d for th ¢
ing fee under this subsection shall pay the fee to the 0! 'aW that caused or contributed to the need for the waste
removalactivities.

licensedsolid waste or hazardous waste disposal facilit
P y (b) A person who committed an abfat the person

Tonnageor equivalent volume shall be calculated in the X
samemanner as the calculation mafe tonnage fees knewor should have known would cause or contribute to

unders. 289.62 (1). the need for the waste removal activities.
SecTION 4. 289.67 (1) (a) of thetatutes is amended (3) The department shall issue a document to a person
to read: to whom the department grants a waiver under sub. (1)

289.67(1) (a) Imposition of fee. Except aprovided statingthat solid or hazardowgaste generated as a result
underpars. (fland (fm) and s. 289.675 (B generator of ~ Of the waste removal activities for which the waiver is
solid or hazardous waste shall pay an environmental granteds exempt from the fees under ss. 2898864,
repairfee for eachon or equivalent volume of solid or  289.645and 289.67. The person shall provide a copy of
hazardousvaste whichs disposed of at a licensed solid the document to the operator of the licensed solid er haz
or hazardous waste disposal facilitfa person arranges ~ ardouswaste disposal facility athich the solid or haz
for collection or disposal services on behalf of ane  ardouswaste is disposed of or &my intermediate hauler
moregenerators, that person shadly the environmental usedto transport the solid or hazardous waste to a
repairfee to the licensed solid or hazardous waste dis licensedfacility.




